



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

MANATHARAM HUMAN WELFARE COUNCIL (Reg. No. U85300TG2019NPL135637), HYDERABAD AND

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS GOVERNMENT CITY COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) (G.C.C), HIGH COURT,GHANSI BAZAAR, HYDERABAD 500002. TELANGANA STATE.

Department of Economics, Govt. City College(Autonomous) (G.C.C), High Court, Ghansi Bazaar, Hyderabad has been a fountainhead of inspiration to the society. It has been serving the society since its inception. The college has molded the future of its stake holders since its inception. They have been rendering yeomen service to the society.

Manatharam Human Welfare Council carved a niche for itself by catering to the requirements of the region with its self-less service.

Against this background both the parties i.e.Department of Economics, Government City College (Autonomous)(G.C.C), High Court, Ghansi Bazaar, Hyderabad and Manatharam Human Welfare Council, Plot no.54, H.No 10-28-199,Shubhodaya Colony, Kushaiguda, Kapra, Secunderabad-500062, Telangana (also mentioned in this document as two parties), decided to reach the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the following salient features mentioned here under.

..contd...2



2

- 1. Manatharam Human Welfare Council will sponsor the skill enhancement activities for the students such as workshops, Training Program's, seminars, Various Competition's to bring out Talents.
- 2. The faculty designated by the chairperson of Head of theDepartment of Economics, Govt. City College (Autonomous) (G.C.C), High Court, Ghansi Bazaar, Hyderabad will serve as resource persons for Manatharam Human Welfare Council, when required and as per the rules laid down by the Commissionerate of Collegiate Education.
- 3. Both parties will jointly organize service activities, skill development programmes/ programmes on issues of the society/ workshops on mutual agreed topics from time to time.
- 4. The faculty of Department of Economics, Govt. City College (Autonomous) (G.C.C), High Court, Ghansi Bazaar, Hyderabad will offer consultancy services to the Manatharam Human Welfare Council, as and when required.
- 5. Both the parties may also exchange services, time to time, if need be, that are not mentioned in this document.
- 6. This Memorandum of Understanding does not cover any financial transactions.

The Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) will come into effect on the date of signature and will remain in force for five years unless either of the parties delivers written notice to the other of its intention to terminate the MOU, in which case, it will terminate three months after the receipt of such notice.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) may be amended by mutual consent through an exchange of correspondence between the two parties.

3

Contd....3

Abbinaufreta 25/02/2021

•

Signed in Duplicate:

This MOU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal legal validity. By signing below, the Institutes, acting by their duly authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed, effective as of the day and year as afore mentioned.

NAN WA Hyderaba Abhino

On behalf of Manatharam Human Welfare Council Kushaiguda branch, Hyderabad, Telangana



On behalf of Head of the Economics Department Govt. City College (Autonomous), High Court Ghansi Bazaar, Hyderabad GOVI. City College Nayapul, Hyderabad-02

IN THE AUGUST PRESCENCE OF THE PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL Govt. City College Nayapul, Hyderabad-02

